
TAKE 
AWAY

The flavors of Viet Nam near you

AUTHENTIC CUISINE, TRADITIONAL DISHES, HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS
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Nowadays, food rhymes with 

with pleasure and well-being. 

Don’t they say ‘be well on his plate’?

The food must be healthy, natural and balanced.

We will add tasty and playful because 

‘We also eat with the eyes’.

These qualities can be found in 

Vietnamese cuisine that uses a wide variety of 

vegetables and herbs sublimating them lightly.

The dishes we offer are based on ingredients and 

typically Asian spices that focus on flavours, scents 

and colours, all this in a dietary balance perfect.

All our dishes are prepared on site.

According to Vietnamese tradition, 

the meal is a ‘sacred time ‘.

Come and discover with us a family atmosphere,

and attractive kitchen ease.



Wok O’ Noodles

Hot Box 

Noodles, glazed pork, thinly 
sliced beef and vegetables 
and our spicy chili sauce

Saigon Box 

Japanese noodles, 
Glazed pork, scampi, eggs, 
small vegetables and  
Indian curry sauce, 
peanuts 

Rice Noodle Box

Rice paste, scampi, chicken, 
Beef and veal, small 
vegetables, 
soy sauce.

Sweet Box 

Noodles, glazed pork, 
thinly sliced chicken, 
small vegetables 
sweet sauce 

Scampi box 

Noodles, scampi
small vegetables with 
sesame oil

3B Box 

Japanese noodles,
thinly sliced beef, scampi, 
Garlic, chili pepper, chives, 
black beans. 
 

Satay Box 

Rice noodles, scampi, 
thinly sliced chicken 
small vegetables, 
Satay and peanut 
sauce
                                                                 
 

         

12 € 12 €

12 € 12 €

Mix Box

Noodles, glazed pork, scampi 
thinly sliced beef, chicken, 
small vegetables 
with sesame oil                                         

12 € 12 €

12 € 12 €



Wok O’ Rice

Indochina Rice
                                                                                
Rice cooked in a terracotta 
pan with scampi, 
chicken, ginger, 
coriander, onions, 
cinnamon (spicy)
                                                                  

Rice with Scampi

Spicy

Saigon Rice                                                                                

Glazed pork, scampi, 
chives, onions, 
lap xuong 
(traditional sausage)

Curry Rice                                                                                        

Scampi, chicken, 
Coriander, raisins, 
Turmeric, Indian curry, 
cinnamon, cardamom   

10,50€ 10,50€

10,50€ 10,50€

Sweet Rice

Glazed pork
thinly sliced chicken 

Chickens Rice                                                                                         

  

10,50€ 10,50€



Starter (3 choices)  

■■ Chicken Nem

■      ■■ Mixt of Nems

■■ Vegetarian Nem

        ■■ Fried wonton (filled with scampi, pork, mushrooms)

■■ Fried Vegetarian Samosas

Main course 

■■ Beef with peanut and satay sauce

■■ Pork with caramel

■■ Bo Bun Nems (beef with lemon grass, rice vermicelli, 

     soybeans, green salad, peanuts and Nems)

■■ Chicken coconut and red curry

■■ Scampi with vegetables, chives and fresh coriander

■■ Pork coconut and Indian curry

■■ Spicy squid with fresh lemongrass sauce 

■■ Fish with ginger and coriander (depending on delivery)

■■ Chicken with cashew nuts

■■ Coconut Tofu with Indian curry

■■ Coconut Tofu 

Perfumed rice - Baked rice or fried noodles (choice)

The dishes presented in our menu at 14,50€ cannot be changed
14,50€

Menu Take Away



    Cold Starters

■  Vietnamese salad (crab, scampi, chicken) 

■  Grilled Beef Salad with lemongrass 

■  Spring Rolls (cold) 

■  Bo Bun (roasted beef + peanut + fresh mint on a bed of vermicelli) 

■  Bo bun nem

    Warm Starters

■  Vietnamese Nem (traditional recipe) 

■  Scampi Nem

■  Crab Nem

■  Chicken Nem

■  Fried wonton (scampi, pork, mushrooms) 

■  Tempura of scampi and sesame seeds (5 pieces) 

■  Mixt of warm starter (10 pieces) 

 

Al l  our  d i shes  a re  p repared  on  the  sp ot

    Soup

■  Soup with rice noodles, coconut milk and scampi

■  Mekong soup (scampi, sweet and sour, spicy) 

■  Wonton soup 

■  Saigon soup 

■  Pho Soup (the traditional soup you have to taste)

■  Soup with scampi and coconut milk  

12€

12€

7,50€

7,50€
7,50€

7,50€

7,50€

7,50€

7€

7€

7€

9€

11€

7€

7€

7€

7€

7€

8€

10€



    Dim Sum Starter

■  Ha Cao (4 pieces)          5€

■  Xiu Mai (4 pieces) 5€

■  Banh Cuon (rice pancakes filled with meat and mushrooms)                                  7€

■  Cocktail Steam Delight (10 pieces) 12,50€

     Chicken Dishes 

■  Chicken Tempura with lemon sauce

■  Chicken Tempura with Tamarin sauce (acid and sweet)

■  Chicken with Asian vegetables and fresh garlic

■  Chicken with cashew nuts

■  Chicken with turmeric and lemon grass

■  Chicken with ginger

■  Chicken caramel and lemon grass

■  Chicken with coconut milk, saffron and black mushrooms

■  Chicken with red curry and coconut

■  Chicken with black bean sauc

■  Imperial chicken (caramelized and flavoured with ginger)

■  Grilled chickens on a stick with satay (coconut, lemon grass, pepper)

Al l  our  d i shes  a re  p repared  on  the  sp ot

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

10,50€

12€



    Porc Dishes

■  Pork tempura with sweet and sour tamarin sauce (sweet and sour)  10,50€

■  Pork with bamboo shoots, chives 10,50€

■  Caramelized pork meat and onions 10,50€

■  Pork in spicy sauce  10,50€

■  Pork with fresh pineapple 10,50€

■  Pork with Indian curry and coconut milk  10,50€

■  Grilled pork on a stick (curcuma, fresh garlic, coriander)  12€

   Beef Dishes (Irish origin)

■  Beef with peanut and satay sauce                                                                     13€

■  Beef with fresh garlic, soya beans, coriander and chives  13€

■  Beef with bamboo shoots and mushrooms  13€

■  Beef with Asian vegetables and fresh garlic 13€

■  Beef with fresh ginger and coriander   13€

■  Beef at the Thai way  13€

■  Beef with Indian curry and coconut milk  13€

■  Beef with spicy sauce, fresh lemongrass 13€

■  Beef with black bean sauce 13€

■  Five-spice grilled beef on a stick 14€

Al l  our  d i shes  a re  p repared  on  the  sp ot



   Duck

■ Roasted duck breast with homemade sauce

■ Duck breast coconut curry red 

■ Duck breast with fresh ginger 

■ Ducks breast with fresh pineapple

■ Duck breast with bamboo and black mushrooms 

■ Roasted duck breast with onions 

■ Duck breast with peanut butter and satay sauce

■ Duck breast with 3 pepper sauce

 

13€

13€

13€

13€

13€

13€

13€

13€

   Vegetarian dishes

■ Vegetables and five-spice Tofu.

■ Raw Japanese Tofu with spicy galanga sauce

■ Tofu with red curry and coconut milk

■ Tofu with satay, coconut milk, peanuts 

■ Tofu with Asian vegetables �

■ Grilled tofu with salt from Guérande and lemongrass �

■ Asian vegetables with fresh garlic 

■ Fried noodles with vegetables

■ Baked Rice with vegetables

■ Vegetarian Summer Rolls 

 

10€

10€

10€

10€

10€

10€

8€

8€

10€

12€

Al l  our  d i shes  a re  p repared  on  the  sp ot



   Seafood Dishes

■  Seafood dishes

■  Scampi coconut with red curry 

■  Scampi with spicy sauce and fresh lemon grass 

■  Scampi with fresh pineapple 

■  Tempura of scamp with sweet and sour tamarin sauce  

■  Scampi with coconut milk, saffron and black mushrooms 

■  Scampi on a stick

■  Grilled Gambas (4 pieces) 

■  Gambas du chef (stewed and flambé with sake) (4 pieces) 

■  Scallops with peanuts and satay sauce

■  Scallops with Pikantai sauce (basil and chili pepper) 

■  Scallops on a stick

■  Scallops with red curry, fresh lemongrass

■  Scallops with fresh ginger 

■  Marmite Royale (sea fruit flavoured with lemon leaves (spicy)

■  Cap St Jacques pot (seafood stewed served on a bed of vermicelli) 

■  Casserole Maison (scallops, chicken, cuttlefish, coconut, lemon grass, basil) 

■  Cuttlefish with spicy sauce

■  Cuttlefish with Indian curry sauce and coconut milk 

■  Cod fish with fresh garlic, lemongrass and turmeric (depending on arrival) 

■  Cod fish with coriander ginger (depending on arrival).

■  Cod fish with Indian curry and coconut milk (depending on arrival) 

■  Cod fish with 3 pepper sauce. (depending on arrival)

13,50€

13,50€

13,50€

13,50€

13,50€

13,50€

13,50€

18€

18€

18€

18€

18€

18€

18€

15,50€

15,50€

15€

12€

12€

15€

15€

15€

15€

Al l  our  d i shes  a re  p repared  on  the  sp ot



    Children Menu  
    
Chan Ly Box                                                                                                  8,50€ 
(box for kids with 1 starter - 1 main course - 1 surprise egg and 1 drink)

■ Choice of starters: Nem with chicken or fried ravioli or chicken nuggets
■ Choice of dish: chicken noodles or rice chicken
■ Beverage of your choice: fruit drink (20 cl) or Coca Cola (15 cl)

   Beverages
   
Coca-cola / Light / Zero (33 cl) 2,00€
Sprite / Fanta / Ice-Tea (33 cl) 2,00€
Carlsberg (33 cl) 2,50€
Beer SAIGON (33 cl) 3,00€

    Dessert

■  Pineapple tempura with caramel and sesame seed                                      5€

■  Banana tempura with caramel and sesame seed                                   5€

■   Roasted banana with spices                                                                          5,50€

■  Grilled banana with coconut milk and peanuts                                                      5,50€

Al l  our  d i shes  a re  p repared  on  the  sp ot



No order or reservation via e-mail

TAKE 
AWAY

Saigon Bistro
Place de la Gare 12
1420 Braine-l’Alleud
Tel 02 387 37 87

www.saigonbistro.be

Opening hours
from 11.45 am to 2 pm 

and from 5.30 pm to 10 pm
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