

TAKE AWAY

The flavors of Viet Nam near you

AUTHENTIC CUISINE, TRADITIONAL DISHES, HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS

SAIGONBISTRO.BE 023873787 Nowadays, food rhymes with with pleasure and well-being. Don't they say 'be well on his plate'? The food must be healthy, natural and balanced. We will add tasty and playful because 'We also eat with the eyes'.

These qualities can be found in Vietnamese cuisine that uses a wide variety of vegetables and herbs sublimating them lightly.

The dishes we offer are based on ingredients and typically Asian spices that focus on flavours, scents and colours, all this in a dietary balance perfect.

All our dishes are prepared on site.

According to Vietnamese tradition, the meal is a 'sacred time '.

sajon

TRAITEUR I

Come and discover with us a family atmosphere, and attractive kitchen ease.

I TAKE AWAY I RESTAURANT VIETNAMIEN

Wok O' Noodles

Hot Box

Noodles, glazed pork, thinly sliced beef and vegetables and our spicy chili sauce



Mix Box

Noodles, glazed pork, scampi thinly sliced beef, chicken, small vegetables with sesame oil



Saigon Box

Japanese noodles, Glazed pork, scampi, eggs, small vegetables and Indian curry sauce, peanuts



12 €

Rice Noodle Box

Rice paste, scampi, chicken, Beef and veal, small vegetables, soy sauce.

Scampi box

Sweet Box

Noodles, glazed pork,

thinly sliced chicken,

small vegetables sweet sauce

Noodles, scampi small vegetables with sesame oil



12 €

3B Box

Japanese noodles, thinly sliced beef, scampi, Garlic, chili pepper, chives, black beans.

12 €

Satay Box

Rice noodles, scampi, thinly sliced chicken small vegetables, Satay and peanut sauce



Wok O' Ríce

Indochina Rice

Rice cooked in a terracotta pan with scampi, chicken, ginger, coriander, onions, cinnamon (spicy)

Rice with Scampi



Saigon Rice

Glazed pork, scampi, chives, onions, lap xuong (traditional sausage)



Curry Rice

Scampi, chicken, Coriander, raisins, Turmeric, Indian curry, cinnamon, cardamom



Sweet Rice

Spicy

Glazed pork thinly sliced chicken



10,50**€**

Chickens Rice





Menu Take Away

Starter (3 choices)

- Chicken Nem
- Mixt of Nems
- Vegetarian Nem
- Fried wonton (filled with scampi, pork, mushrooms)
- Fried Vegetarian Samosas

Main course

- Beef with peanut and satay sauce
- Pork with caramel
- Bo Bun Nems (beef with lemon grass, rice vermicelli, soybeans, green salad, peanuts and Nems)
- Chicken coconut and red curry
- Scampi with vegetables, chives and fresh coriander
- Pork coconut and Indian curry
- Spicy squid with fresh lemongrass sauce
- Fish with ginger and coriander (depending on delivery)
- Chicken with cashew nuts
- Coconut Tofu with Indian curry
- Coconut Tofu

Perfumed rice - Baked rice or fried noodles (choice) The dishes presented in our menu at 14,50€ cannot be changed









Soup

		V
Soup with rice noodles, coconut milk and scampi		7,50€
Mekong soup (scampi, sweet and sour, spicy)		7,50€
Wonton soup		7,50€
Saigon soup	12€	7,50€
Pho Soup (the traditional soup you have to taste)	12€	7,50€
Soup with scampi and coconut milk		7,50€

Cold Starters

 Vietnamese salad (crab, scampi, chicken) 	7€
Grilled Beef Salad with lemongrass	7€
Spring Rolls (cold)	7€
Bo Bun (roasted beef + peanut + fresh mint on a bed of vermicelli)	9€
Bo bun nem	11€

Warm Starters

Vietnamese Nem (traditional recipe)	7€
Scampi Nem	7€
Crab Nem	7€
Chicken Nem	7€
Fried wonton (scampi, pork, mushrooms)	7€
Tempura of scampi and sesame seeds (5 pieces)	8€
Mixt of warm starter (10 pieces)	10€



Dím Sum Starter

Ha Cao (4 pieces)	5€
Xiu Mai (4 pieces)	5€
Banh Cuon (rice pancakes filled with meat and mushrooms)	7€
Cocktail Steam Delight (10 pieces)	12,50€

Chicken Dishes

Chicken Tempura with lemon sauce	10,50€
Chicken Tempura with Tamarin sauce (acid and sweet)	10,50€
Chicken with Asian vegetables and fresh garlic	10,50€
Chicken with cashew nuts	10,50€
Chicken with turmeric and lemon grass	10,50€
Chicken with ginger	10,50€
Chicken caramel and lemon grass	10,50€
Chicken with coconut milk, saffron and black mushrooms	10,50€
Chicken with red curry and coconut	10,50€
Chicken with black bean sauc	10,50€
Imperial chicken (caramelized and flavoured with ginger)	10,50€
 Grilled chickens on a stick with satay (coconut, lemon grass, pepper) 	12€

Porc Díshes

Pork tempura with sweet and sour tamarin sauce (sweet and sour)	10,50€
Pork with bamboo shoots, chives	10,50€
Caramelized pork meat and onions	10,50€
Pork in spicy sauce	10,50€
Pork with fresh pineapple	10,50€
Pork with Indian curry and coconut milk	10,50€
 Grilled pork on a stick (curcuma, fresh garlic, coriander) 	12€

Beef Dishes (Irish origin)

Beef with peanut and satay sauce	13€
Beef with fresh garlic, soya beans, coriander and chives	13€
Beef with bamboo shoots and mushrooms	13€
Beef with Asian vegetables and fresh garlic	13€
Beef with fresh ginger and coriander	13€
Beef at the Thai way	13€
Beef with Indian curry and coconut milk	13€
Beef with spicy sauce, fresh lemongrass	13€
Beef with black bean sauce	13€
Five-spice grilled beef on a stick	14€





Duck

Roasted duck breast with homemade sauce	13€
Duck breast coconut curry red	13€
Duck breast with fresh ginger	13€
Ducks breast with fresh pineapple	13€
Duck breast with bamboo and black mushrooms	13€
Roasted duck breast with onions	13€
Duck breast with peanut butter and satay sauce	13€
Duck breast with 3 pepper sauce	13€

Vegetarían díshes

Vegetables and five-spice Tofu.	10€
Raw Japanese Tofu with spicy galanga sauce	10€
Tofu with red curry and coconut milk	10€
Tofu with satay, coconut milk, peanuts	10€
Tofu with Asian vegetables	10€
Grilled tofu with salt from Guérande and lemongrass	10€
Asian vegetables with fresh garlic	8€
Fried noodles with vegetables	8€
Baked Rice with vegetables	10€
Vegetarian Summer Rolls	12€

Seafood Dishes

Seafood dishes	13,50€
Scampi coconut with red curry	13,50€
Scampi with spicy sauce and fresh lemon grass	13,50€
Scampi with fresh pineapple	13,50€
Tempura of scamp with sweet and sour tamarin sauce	13,50€
Scampi with coconut milk, saffron and black mushrooms	13,50€
Scampi on a stick	13,50€
Grilled Gambas (4 pieces)	18€
Gambas du chef (stewed and flambé with sake) (4 pieces)	18€
Scallops with peanuts and satay sauce	18€
Scallops with Pikantai sauce (basil and chili pepper)	18€
Scallops on a stick	18€
Scallops with red curry, fresh lemongrass	18€
Scallops with fresh ginger	18€
Marmite Royale (sea fruit flavoured with lemon leaves (spicy)	15,50€
Cap St Jacques pot (seafood stewed served on a bed of vermicelli)	15,50€
Casserole Maison (scallops, chicken, cuttlefish, coconut, lemon grass, basil)	15€
Cuttlefish with spicy sauce	12€
Cuttlefish with Indian curry sauce and coconut milk	12€
Cod fish with fresh garlic, lemongrass and turmeric (depending on arrival)	15€
Cod fish with coriander ginger (depending on arrival).	15€
Cod fish with Indian curry and coconut milk (depending on arrival)	15€
Cod fish with 3 pepper sauce. (depending on arrival)	15€



Dessert

Pineapple tempura with caramel and sesame seed	5€
Banana tempura with caramel and sesame seed	5€
Roasted banana with spices	5,50€
Grilled banana with coconut milk and peanuts	5,50€

Children Menu

Chan Ly Box	8,50€
(box for kids with 1 starter - 1 main course - 1 surprise egg and 1 drink)	

- Choice of starters: Nem with chicken or fried ravioli or chicken nuggets
- Choice of dish: chicken noodles or rice chicken
- Beverage of your choice: fruit drink (20 cl) or Coca Cola (15 cl)

Beverages

Coca-cola / Light / Zero (33 cl)	2,00€
Sprite / Fanta / Ice-Tea (33 cl)	2,00€
Carlsberg (33 cl)	2,50€
Beer SAIGON (33 cl)	3,00€







Saigon Bistro Place de la Gare 12 1420 Braine-l'Alleud Tel 02 387 37 87 www.saigonbistro.be

Opening hours from 11.45 am to 2 pm and from 5.30 pm to 10 pm

No order or reservation via e-mail